
1 

 

FIRST AMENDMENT TO 

STUDENT CLINICAL PLACEMENT AGREEMENT 

 

 

 This FIRST AMENDMENT TO STUDENT CLINICAL PLACEMENT 

AGREEMENT (“Amendment”) is made and entered into as of January 1, 2021 (“Effective 

Date”), by and between Aurora Health Care Metro, Inc., a Wisconsin non-stock corporation, 

d/b/a Aurora St. Luke’s Medical Center School of Radiologic Technology (“School”), and 

Aurora Health Care, Inc., a Wisconsin non-stock corporation, contracting on behalf of certain 

of its affiliates (“Clinical Affiliate”). 

 

Recitals 

 

 A. School and Clinical Affiliate are parties to that certain Student Clinical Placement 

Agreement dated August 27, 2014 (“Agreement”), pursuant to which Clinical Affiliate agreed to 

provide supervised clinical and educational experiences for students participating in School’s 

radiologic technology program. 

 

B. The parties now wish to amend the Agreement in the manner set forth herein. 

 

 NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual promises herein contained, it is 

agreed as follows: 

 

1. Term.  As of the Effective Date, Section 5.1 of the Agreement shall be deleted and 

replaced in its entirety with the following: 

 
“This Agreement shall be effective January 1, 2015 and continue for a term of five 

(5) years, ending December 31, 2020.  Thereafter, this Agreement shall 

automatically renew for successive one (1) year terms, unless either party provides 

written notice to the other party of its intent to not renew the Agreement not less 

than thirty (30) days in advance of the expiration of the then-current term.” 

 

2. Exhibit A.  As of the Effective Date, the Exhibit A of the Agreement shall be deleted 

and replaced in its entirety with the Exhibit A attached to this Amendment. 

 

3. Miscellaneous.  Unless otherwise amended in this Amendment, the Agreement 

shall remain in full force and effect pursuant to the terms thereof.  To the extent there is any conflict 

between this Amendment and the Agreement, this Amendment shall control.  Any capitalized terms 

not defined in this Amendment shall have the meaning designated in the Agreement. 

 

DocuSign Envelope ID: 37012DFB-FCA7-427A-A983-240D2E1D4137



2 

 

 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Amendment as of the dates set 

forth below to be effective as of the Effective Date.  

 

Aurora Health Care Metro, Inc.  Aurora Health Care, Inc. 

 

 

By:       By:      

 

Name:       Name:      

 

Title:       Title:      

 

Date:       Date:      

 

  

DocuSign Envelope ID: 37012DFB-FCA7-427A-A983-240D2E1D4137

2/5/2021

Dennis Potts

2/5/2021 2/5/2021

Chief Aurora Medical Group Officer

Jeffrey Bahr, MD

President



3 

 

Exhibit A 

 

 

Aurora St. Luke’s Medical Center 

Aurora St. Luke’s South Shore 

Aurora Sinai Medical Center 

Aurora West Allis Medical Center 

Aurora Medical Center Summit 

Aurora Medical Center Grafton 

Lakeshore Medical Clinic 

Aurora Medical Group 

Aurora Advanced Healthcare 

Aurora UW Academic Medical Group 

Aurora Medical Center Washington County 

Aurora Sheboygan Memorial Medical Center 

Aurora Medical Center Manitowoc County 

Aurora BayCare Medical Center 

Aurora Medical Center Bay Area 

Aurora Medical Center Oshkosh 

Aurora Medical Center Kenosha 

Aurora Lakeland Medical Center 

Aurora Medical Center Burlington 

DocuSign Envelope ID: 37012DFB-FCA7-427A-A983-240D2E1D4137


		2021-02-05T07:15:58-0800
	Digitally verifiable PDF exported from www.docusign.com




